78343634	
200823	
\$40.00	
Ĭ	

Form PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:		
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TDADEMA	RKS ONLY	44940/45358		
TM05/REV03				
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼		documents or convittedent		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Rabo Agrifinance, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Name: Cooperatieve Centrale Ra			
	Internal Address: <u>Croeselaar</u>	1 18, 3521 CB		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Utrecht Country: The I	Netherlands ZIP:		
☐ Corporation—Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Other	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-Country: <u>The Ne</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United			
Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docum	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: August 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s	;)		
78/343,634				
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and	1		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Caroline G. Chicoine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	☐ Enclosed			
	■ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account		
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	8. Deposit account number:			
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	20-08	23		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
/ // /				
Caroline G. Chicoine September 7, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
rotal nutrioer of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rabo Agrifinance, Inc. a Delaware corporation, owns the rights, title and interest in and to the trademark RABO AGRIFINANCE as set forth in U.S. Application Serial No. 78/343,634 (hereinafter "the Mark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B. A. ("Assignee"), a Netherlands corporation, its successors or assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and further including any and all rights and remedies based on past infringement of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns had no assignment of the Mark been made.

For said consideration, Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to perform any affirmative acts and execute all documents necessary to obtain and maintain any and all such rights, title and interest and to ensure that the rights, title and interest assigned herein are properly vested in and transferred to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed and acknowledged, or caused its duly authorized representative to execute and acknowledge this Assignment.

RABO AGRIFINANCE, INC.

Name: Richard E. Henderson, Jr.

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

Date: August 30, 2004

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this 30th day of August, 2004, personally appeared Richard E. Henderson, Jr., the person above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Rabo Agrifinance, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

BEVERLY M. SACKS
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
County of St. Charles
My Commission Exp. 03/29/2008

2384161

RECORDED: 09/07/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0620